
OJ/S S193
06/10/2018
435425-2018-EN

Agencies - Supplies - Additional information - Open procedure 1 / 2

06/10/2018 S193
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Supplies - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:435425-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Austria-Vienna: Production and Delivery of Customised Promotional
Materials for the European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights (FRA)

2018/S 193-435425

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Supplies

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2018/S 166-377789)

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Extension of deadline to submit tenders due to a modification in the tender documents (Form B.1 - Declaration on honour
on exclusion criteria and selection criteria revised as per the provisions of Regulation 2018/1046 of 18 July 2018 on the
financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union, repealing Regulation 966/2012).
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights
Schwarzenbergplatz 11
Vienna
1040
Austria
Telephone:  +43 158030610
E-mail: procurement@fra.europa.eu 
Fax:  +43 15031382
NUTS code: AT13
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.fra.europa.eu
Address of the buyer profile: http://fra.europa.eu/en/about-fra/procurement

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Production and Delivery of Customised Promotional Materials for the European Union Agency for Fundamental
Rights (FRA)
Reference number: F-SU-18-T01

II.1.2) Main CPV code
22000000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:377789-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@fra.europa.eu
http://www.fra.europa.eu
http://fra.europa.eu/en/about-fra/procurement


OJ/S S193
06/10/2018
435425-2018-EN

Agencies - Supplies - Additional information - Open procedure 2 / 2

06/10/2018 S193
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Supplies - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

The overall objective of the tender is the provision of a wide range of promotional materials including
customisation, printing, finishing and delivery services to the contracting authority. The resulting contractor(s)
shall be able to supply the goods and to provide related services including design, layout, pre-press work,
production of samples and delivery of the requested products.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

03/10/2018

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 166-377789

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2)
Instead of:
Date: 11/10/2018
Local time: 17:00
Read:
Date: 18/10/2018
Local time: 17:00
Section number: IV.2.7)
Instead of:
Date: 18/10/2018
Local time: 10:30
Read:
Date: 24/10/2018
Local time: 10:30

VII.2) Other additional information:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:377789-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

